

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5165/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in WP No. 6617/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. GOPALA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C. Tulasi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAs prayed by learned counsel for the Petitioners, four weeks' time is gr
anted

for filing an affidavit as to whether amount has been paid to the Respondent.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master(Radha R Bhatia)
Court Master