

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5165/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in WP No. 6617/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. GOPALA RAO Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, adv.

Mr. K.Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.Vidya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that this petition has become
infructuous. It is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master